

Lead Agency.\_ County of Riverside Transportation Dept. ATTN: Jan Bulinski Address: 3525 14th Street Riverside, CA. 92501

County of Riverside Peter Aldana Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder 

## **Project Title**

GILMAN SPRINGS SHOULDER AND MEDIAN WIDENING PROJECT

## **Filing Type**

- $D \ {\hbox{\it Environmental Impact Report}}$ 
  - Mitigated/Negative Declaration
- D Notice of Exemption
- D Other:

Notes

140	lice of Determination		Appendix D	
	Office of Planning and Research		From: Public Agency: County of Riverside Transporta	
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Address: 3525 14th Street Riverside, CA 92501	
	P.O. Box 3044		Contact: Jan Bulinski	
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: 951-955-6859	
	County Clerk County of: Riverside Address: 2720 Gateway Drive		Lead Agency (if different from above):	
	Riverside, CA 92507		Address:	
	· · · ·		Contact:Phone:	
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of E ources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Publi	
State	e Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearing	ghouse): 2022030312	
Project Title: Gilman Springs Shoulder and Median Widening Project				
Project Applicant: County of Riverside Transportation Department				
Project Location (include county): Unincorporated Areas (Riverside)				
Project Description:				
Spri of B nort	Department of Transportation (Caltrans), proposes to widen the median and shoulders along Gilman Springs Road, from approximately 1.29 miles north of Jack Rabbit Trail to approximately one mile south of Bridge Street. The project would also include one approximately 6,900-foot-long passing lane in the northbound direction, from approximately 1,350 feet north of Bridge Street to approximately 1,200 feet This is to advise that the Riverside County Transportation Department has approved the above (Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)			
desc	cribed project on(date)	and has made the	e following determinations regarding the above	
desc	cribed project.			
2. <b>3.</b> Mi 4. A 5. A	A Negative Declaration was itigation measures [ were mitigation reporting or monitors.]	Report was prepared for the prepared for the prepared for this project were not] made a concing plan [ was	pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. as not] adopted for this project.	
nega	ative Declaration, is available	to the General Public at:	onses and record of project approval, or the the Street, Riverside, CA 92501	
Sign	ature (Public Agency):	an Bulinaki	Title: Environmental Project Manager	
	e: <u>8/11/2022</u>	Date Recei	ved for filing at OPR:	
	ority cited: Sections 21083, Ference Section 21000-21174,		Revised 2011	